## ewpcclerk@gmail.com

From: Clare Thomas <clare.thomas@citizensadvicerutland.org.uk>

**Sent:** 29 October 2024 13:58

**To:** Clare Thomas

**Subject:** Citizens Advice Rutland AGM and 50 Years Celebration

## Re: Annual General Meeting of Citizens Advice Rutland

We would be delighted if you were able to join us for our Annual General Meeting at Victoria Hall, 38 High Street, Oakham. LE15 6AH at 5.30pm on Thursday 28th November 2024.

In addition to AGM business, we will be celebrating 50 years of Citizens Advice Rutland and we invite you to hear an overview of our service for 2023/24 and an update on our current financial position.

We are delighted that Gillian Cooper (Interim Executive Director of Partnerships and Advocacy) from Citizens Advice Head Office will join us to give a presentation.

Additionally, there will be an opportunity to mingle with and talk to Citizens Advice Staff, Volunteers and Trustees about their experiences of the service and enjoy a celebratory drink and cake.

We look forward to seeing you on the 28th November.

Please let us know if you are able to come by emailing Clare Thomas at <a href="mailto:clare.thomas@citizensadvicerutland.org.uk">clare.thomas@citizensadvicerutland.org.uk</a>.

Yours sincerely

Emma Jefferson Chief Executive Officer

NOTICE: this e-mail originates from Rutland Citizens Advice Bureau (Charity Registration Number 1107907, a company limited by guarantee, Registered Number 05287678 in England and Wales, Registered office 56 High Street, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6AL). Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN: 617720).

It contains proprietary information, some or all of which may be legally privileged. It is for the intended recipient only. If an addressing or transmission error has misdirected this e-mail, please delete. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, disclose, distribute, copy, print or reply to this e-mail.

We are registered with the Information Commissioner's Office under Z5094412 and will process your personal data in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation and Data Protection Act 2018. Please refer to our online Privacy Policy at <a href="https://www.citizensadvicerutland.org.uk">www.citizensadvicerutland.org.uk</a> for more information on how your personal data will be processed and stored.